

Réseau d'Éducation et de Recherche de l'Afrique de l'Ouest et du Centre

MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS - 7 JUNE 2019

RESOLUTIONS OF THE BOARD

The following resolutions were duly passed at the meeting of the Board of Directors of WACREN held online on 7 June 2019:

Resolution 20190607-01

The Board expresses its appreciation to Prof. Michael Faborode and Mr. Anicet Claude Andjouat for having served in the Board for several years during which they made significant contributions to the development of WACREN.



Réseau d'Éducation et de Recherche de l'Afrique de l'Ouest et du Centre

MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS - 26 SEPTEMBER 2020

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD

The following resolution was duly passed unanimously at the meeting of the Board of Directors of WACREN held on Gorée Island, Senegal, on 26 September 2019:

Resolution 20190926-01

The Board expresses its appreciation to Agence Française de Développement (AFD) and RENATER for having funded and facilitated the self-assessment maturity workshop for NRENs members of WACREN held at Gorée Island on 24-25 September 2019.